
2024 Seton JV Softball Schedule

Date Opponent Time Location

Saturday 3/23/24 Turpin High School- Canceled 12:00pm Delhi Park #4

Monday 3/25/24 Reading High School 5:00pm Reading High School

Tuesday 3/26/24 Badin High School- Canceled 5:00pm Delhi Park #5

Wednesday 3/27/24 St. Ursula Academy 5:00pm Bellevue Sports Park

Wednesday 4/3/24 Harrison High School-
Canceled

5:00pm Harrison High School

Thursday 4/4/24 Milford High School-
Canceled

5:00pm Delhi Park #4

Friday 4/5/24 Little Miami Freshmen 5:00pm Little Miami High School

Saturday 4/6/24 New Richmond High School 12:30pm New Richmond High School

Tuesday 4/9/24 Fairfield High School 5:00pm Creekside Middle School

Wednesday 4/10/24 Lebanon High School 5:00pm Delhi Park #4

Thursday 4/11/24 Ross High School 5:00pm Ross High School

Friday 4/12/24 Mason High School 5:00pm Mason High School

Saturday 4/13/24 Taylor High School 11am/1pm Delhi Park #4

Monday 4/15/24 St. Ursula Academy 5:00pm Delhi Park #5

Tuesday 4/16/24 West Clermont High School 5:00pm West Clermont High School

Wednesday 4/17/24 Reading High School 5:00pm Delhi Park #4

Thursday 4/18/24 Harrison High School 5:00pm Delhi Park #5

Friday 4/19/24 Carroll High School 5:00pm Carroll High School

Tuesday 4/23/24 Lakota West High School 5:00pm Lakota West High School

Wednesday 4/24/24 Lebanon High School 5:00pm Lebanon High School

Thursday 4/25/24 Little Miami High School 5:00pm Delhi Park #5

Friday 4/26/24 West Clermont High School 5:00pm Delhi Park #4

Updated 4/4/24



2024 Scrimmages

Date Opponent Time Location

Tuesday 3/19/24 Reading High School 5:00pm Delhi Park #4

Wednesday 3/20/24 Anderson High School 6:00pm Anderson High School

Thursday 3/21/24 Oak Hills High School 5:00pm Rapid Run Middle School

Friday 3/22/24 Ross High School 5:00pm Ross High School


